Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 10/02)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

General Partnership

✓ Corporation-State New York

International Business Machines

Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒

Corporation

Individual(s)

Other

3. Nature of conveyance:

Assignment

Other

Execution Date:

Security Agreement

05/09/03

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

Stokes Bartholomew Evans & Petree, P.A.

Street Address:\_\_424 Church Street, Suite 2800

concerning document should be mailed: Reber M. Boult

Internal Address: Suite 2800

Citv: Nashville

Reber M. Boult

9. Signature.

02 FC:8522



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

102468304

Association

Merger

Limited Partnership

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Milliman USA, Inc. Internal Suite 3800 Address: Street Address: 1301 Fifth Avenue City: Seattle \_\_State:\_WA Zip; 98101-2605 Individual(s) citizenship Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State\_Washington Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2231814 2252898 Yes 🗸 Additional number(s) attached 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: ..... 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 65.00 **Enclosed** Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE June 5, 2003: Signature

06/09/2003 DBYRNE Name of Person Signing umber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

State: TN Zip: 37219

40.00 mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 25.00 p commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002749 FRAME: 0144

## **U.S. Trademark Assignment**

ASSIGNMENT made effective this 28th day of April, 2003, between International Business Machines Corporation. ("Assignor), a New York corporation, having a place of business at New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York 10504, and, Milliman USA, Inc., (Assignee), a Washington corporation, having a place of business at 1301 Fifth Avenue, Suite 3800, Seattle, Washington 98101-2605.

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the right, title and interest, including the goodwill associated therewith, in and to the following trademark applications and registrations filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

| <u>MARK</u> | APP. SER.   | APP. FILING    |
|-------------|-------------|----------------|
|             | NO./REG NO. | DATE/REG. DATE |
| AFFINITY    | 2,231,814   | March 16, 1999 |
| RESERVEPRO  | 2,252,898   | June 15, 1999  |

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said marks, trademark registrations and applications thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights, title and interest in and to the said marks, and all trademark registrations and applications for trademark registrations in the United States, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION (Assignor)

By: Name:

Gerald Rosenthal

Title:

Vice President

Intellectual Property & Licensing

Dated: May 941, 2003

On this <u>9</u> day of May, 2003, before me personally appeared Gerald Rosenthal, who declared that he/she is duly and lawfully authorized to execute this Assignment on behalf of International Business Machines Corporation, and acknowledged the foregoing signature to be his/her own.

Notary Public

CAROLYN SORIAMO, NOTARY PUBLIC

SWife Did FORK

QUALIFIED IN WEST COUNTY EXPIRES FEBRUARY 28, 2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002749 FRAME: 0145

**RECORDED: 06/05/2003**